Form D – Media Release Form

Effective, August 1, 2016

I consent to the photographing and or videographing of my person and/or my minor child, and property, and authorize the use of my photograph, video, name, likeness, voice, and words ("Photographs") and grant to Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School and the Pacific Southwest District of The Lutheran Church – Missouri Synod, permission to use, reproduce, display, broadcast, alter, modify, and/or copyright and renew all Photographs or likeness, taken by Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School or its affiliates, or provided to Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School or its affiliates, for any purpose including, but not limited to, use in advertising, promotional, public relations, educational and fundraising materials, all media including, without limitation, in broadcast, cable, electronic and print media, and social media, without limitation or compensation (such use being herein defined as the "Use"). I agree that the Photographs, videos, images and likeness become the property of Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School and may not be returned. I understand that Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School School School School Materials. I understand that I will not have any rights of ownership. I understand that my photograph, video, likeness, voice, or words will not necessarily be used by virtue of this agreement.

I declare that: (1) I am of legal age and I have every right to contract in my own name, and have the legal right to contract on my child's behalf, a minor; (2) I have every right to grant Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School the use of my or my minor child's Photograph, video or likeness without violating other commitments: and (3) the appropriate releases and/or authorizations have been obtained from any and every person shown in any Photographs or videos I provided to Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School, or were taken by Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School.

I hereby agree to hold Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School and its affiliates harmless from any past, present and future claims, actions, demands, liability, rights, damages or losses ("Claims"), that I, my beneficiaries, administrators, executors or assigns had, have now, or may have in the future in connection with the Photographs, videos or likeness and/or the Use, including without limitation, any actions, for trademark or copyright infringement, violations of rights of publicity or privacy, or for blurring, distortion, alterations, optical illusion, or any use of the Photographs or videos. I agree to hold Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School and its agents harmless from any Claim by any third party arising out of any inaccuracy or breach of any representation and warranties herein.

I understand and agree: (1) that this Release is binding and (2) this Release constitutes an agreement between myself and Abiding Savior Lutheran Church & School and no waiver, modification or addition to this Release shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the parties. I have read this Release or have had it read to me. I understand its contents and sign it voluntarily and of my own free will.

I warrant that I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor child named below, and I irrevocably consent to and authorize all of the foregoing on behalf of the minor child and myself.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

THIS FORM IS SIGNED AS AGREED TO VIA "YES" SELECTION WITH YOUR ONLINE VBS REGISTRATION

<u> OR</u>

DENIED:

THIS FORM IS SIGNED AS DENIED VIA "NO" SELECTION WITH YOUR ONLINE VBS REGISTRATION